

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2042

Page 1, line 5, remove "15-11-37,"

Page 1, line 6, replace "chapters 15-62.3 and" with "chapter"

Page 1, line 9, after the second comma insert "and" and replace ", and the tuition assistance grant" with a period

Page 1, remove line 10

Page 1, line 19, after the period insert "a."

Page 2, after line 2, insert:

"b. Appoint and remove the commissioner of higher education, fix the commissioner's salary within the limits of legislative appropriations, and prescribe the commissioner's duties.

c. Appoint and remove all university system office personnel, fix their salaries within the limits of legislative appropriations, fix their terms of office, and prescribe their duties."

Page 8, line 4, remove "15-11-37," and replace "chapters" with "chapter"

Page 8, line 5, remove "15-62.3 and"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

HOUSE - This amendment clarifies State Board of Higher Education powers and duties as listed in North Dakota Century Code (NDCC) Section 15-10-17 in regard to the chancellor of higher education and University System office personnel and removes the repeal of NDCC Section 15-11-37 and Chapter 15-62.3, relating to acceptance of gifts and grants by the dean of the medical school and the tuition assistance grant program, respectively.